
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :ksdprmqtn@gmail.com

Web :ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/20000022/T-27 9-12-2023

Notice inviting sealed tender for the supply of sticker label for Cough Syrup - 
975000 Nos

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached specifications 
on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMD FEESQUANTITYUNIT
1 41400080 Rs.448Rs. 17559,75,000 NOSNumbers

Sticker Label Cough Syrup(in rolls 
with 4000 labels in a roll with pvc 
corring)

Due Date/Time : 19-Dec-23 / 03:00 PM 20-Dec-23 / 03.00 PMOpening Date/Time:

Separate  demand  drafts  should  be  submitted for  Tender  fee & EMD  in  favour  of  Kerala  State  Drugs  &  
Pharmaceuticals  Ltd  payable  at  Alappuzha, Kerala.
 
Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation received 
with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely rejected.
 
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF 
STICKER LABEL FOR COUGH SYRUP - 975000 Nos. DUE ON 19.12.2023 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24
/108“on or before 19.12.2023, 03.00 PM  to the Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system.
 
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions of EMD & 
TC, if  any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
2nd cover: should comprise of price bid.
 
Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms  :- 30 days after the receipt of the material along with documents, subject to QC 
approval.

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment.

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

HOD - Purchase



NameoftheMaterial:5PEcIFlcATloNFoRsTlcKERragr@
GUIPHENESIN,TERBUTALINE SULPHATE & MENTHoL coUGH syRUp (KMscL SUpply)

SOP No: KSDP/SOP/SPEC02 Spec. No: KSDP/I,ABtrT,/S
Eff-ective date: 08t06t2a20 Revision No: 00

/t

. Dimension: 90 x 40rnm

. Base colour: White
r Printing colour: Black,Red,green
r Sticker label paper: chromo art paper (B0GSM)
c outer diameter of the roll should not be more than 300mm
c Inner diameter not less than 75mm.

" The gap between two labels: 3mm + 1.5mm
. Alignment of the roll-clockwise (from right side)
. Number of labels per ro11: 4000nos
. Sarnple Artwork attached. 

\

Note: Samples to be providedfor approvail.

Prepared by Checked by Reviewed By Approved By Authorized Bv
Junior Manager QA Production Officer Production Head QC Head QA Head

rt Uiro.:f
Date: O8lo6 tAo Date: 1. ,{rl,'/.r,':''r Date: ( \t \';"i, Date: fg'f6 $S*W Date: * jLi,to t-r,

UNCONTBOTTED COPT ffesTEX ssps

a




